
Number of Starters =Lothian Car Club (Edinburgh) Ltd. 17th. & 18th. September 2010 116

Car   Name                 Make of                                                          Practice                                                                                                        Timed Runs                     Fastest
No.                               Car              1                           2                           3                           4                            5                               1                            2                            Time

Class A(a1) - ROAD-GOING SERIES PRODUCTION SALOON CARS up to 2000ccs John Wallace  June 2010  in  50.04 sec

11 JO YOUNG 60.22 59.03 59.05 65.13 60.52 83.853.18 22.28 3.04 21.80 2.95 21.80 3.42 24.34 3.28 22.50 3.09 22.06CITROEN SA 60.52

12 ARCHIE BAIN 54.42 51.88 51.11 56.98 54.20 51.582.49 20.08 2.38 18.98 2.28 18.63 2.84 21.01 2.62 19.67 2.51 18.30SUBARU IM 51.58

13 JAC KOUMIDES 59.66 57.38 56.68 57.66 56.07 53.932.43 22.38 2.17 20.65 2.49 20.56 2.52 21.20 2.64 20.74 2.23 19.29SUBARU IM 53.93

14 SANDY COGHILL 53.23 51.18 51.43 56.78 53.47 53.282.92 19.48 2.88 18.53 2.82 18.68 3.30 21.17 2.98 19.57 2.84 19.09ROVER 200 53.28

15 TREVOR PARK 59.51 57.30 56.34 64.31 60.92 58.992.86 21.46 2.80 21.08 2.81 21.06 3.04 22.76 2.97 21.96 2.89 21.38TOYOTA CO 58.99

16 KEVIN HAMILTON 66.32 62.94 61.89 71.29 66.82 62.792.89 23.20 2.82 22.59 2.79 21.75 3.39 26.28 3.05 23.85 2.92 22.35METRO 62.79

715 VICKY PARK 63.36 62.31 60.03 66.79 63.74 62.333.08 22.95 3.13 22.61 3.42 22.39 3.39 25.19 3.23 22.83 3.19 21.90TOYOTA CO 62.33

Class A(b) - ROAD-GOING SERIES PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS Alister Matheson June 2010  in  53.95 s

19 IAN DUNCAN 69.63 59.93 56.50 67.60 59.58 59.242.72 20.23 2.85 20.57 2.91 19.94 3.32 23.82 3.13 21.67 3.16 21.58MAZDA RX7 59.24

Class B(b) - ROAD-GOING SPECIALIST PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS Lesley Mutch June 2010  in  45.52 secs

21 ADAM YOUNG 52.75 48.87 47.42 56.91 52.55 56.452.70 19.24 2.63 17.58 2.49 16.79 2.89 20.20 2.95 18.83 2.93 18.37WESTFIELD 52.55

22 IAN HAMILTON 59.78 54.53 53.63 68.92 59.97 59.842.77 21.98 2.28 19.38 2.30 19.26 3.04 25.73 2.84 21.43 2.99 21.58WESTFIELD 59.84

23 JOHN HAMILTON 55.37 56.09 49.13 61.70 56.09 54.762.74 18.49 2.50 17.70 2.44 16.95 3.09 20.84 2.91 19.23 2.67 18.63WESTFIELD 54.76

24 MELVYN HARTLEY 51.49 50.09 50.37 59.31 54.86 54.422.55 18.07 2.58 17.77 2.64 18.10 3.09 21.49 2.95 19.71 2.95 19.39AUTOTUNE 54.42

25 JOHN LOWE 54.26 52.11 51.45 61.86 56.52 56.082.69 19.61 2.61 18.69 2.54 18.12 2.92 23.03 2.90 20.90 2.84 20.11FISHER FUR 56.08

26 GAVIN MARSHALL 55.11 53.57 53.42 63.03 58.32 116.223.21 20.63 2.97 19.74 3.00 19.53 3.35 23.59 3.34 21.54 3.40 22.02CATERHAM 58.32

27 JOHN BRUCE 51.11 48.42 47.98 60.72 55.86 54.132.37 18.06 2.37 16.94 2.29 16.72 3.11 22.31 2.92 20.09 2.86 19.36WESTFIELD 54.13

28 MATHEW MANTONTI 52.94 49.22 48.09 67.16 56.22 54.612.89 18.97 2.40 17.35 2.30 16.69 2.81 22.41 2.91 20.61 2.73 19.39WESTFIELD 54.61

29 JONATHON NEALE 54.43 FAIL 999.99 999.992.61 19.49 2.63 17.88CATERHAM 999.99

30 ROSS NAPIER 50.12 48.41 47.94 58.55 54.03 65.922.59 17.60 2.48 17.14 2.51 16.85 21.30 3.22 19.34 3.04 18.31WESTFIELD 54.03

32 FERGUS DUNCAN 51.39 50.40 50.18 57.52 54.45 53.092.51 18.14 2.43 17.88 2.41 17.78 20.82 2.96 19.65 2.89 18.91CATERHAM 53.09

33 ALLAN WARBURTON 52.85 49.36 47.98 59.48 54.28 53.712.38 18.22 2.24 17.03 2.22 16.29 20.54 2.53 18.64 2.64 18.66CATERHAM 53.71

35 DAVID WILSON 47.70 47.30 53.82 51.44 51.212.38 16.79 2.37 16.81 32.80 19.16 2.70 18.27 2.64 18.03CATERHAM 51.21

36 TREVOR GORDON 48.10 45.93 45.72 53.85 51.26 49.532.29 16.75 2.28 16.07 2.40 16.06 53.80 18.71 2.76 18.42 2.40 17.12CATERHAM 49.53

37 CRAIG NICOL 999.99 999.99CATERHAM 999.99

38 LESLIE MUTCH 47.21 45.84 45.19 49.66 49.052.29 16.50 2.24 15.98 2.25 15.78 2.53 17.42 2.60 17.51DAX RUSH I 49.05

730 ROY NAPIER 55.57 52.01 51.75 63.07 58.67 55.082.74 20.06 2.54 18.44 2.85 19.07 3.37 22.37 3.33 21.71 2.98 19.71WESTFIELD 55.08

733 DAVID WARBURTON 54.16 50.16 48.27 59.14 54.46 76.652.53 18.84 2.60 17.66 2.43 16.77 3.10 21.46 2.79 19.13 2.78 18.68CATERHAM 54.46

735 JOY HOYLE 51.08 48.99 49.08 59.94 54.22 52.502.44 17.78 2.52 17.42 2.48 17.30 3.19 22.01 2.65 19.33 2.70 18.69CATERHAM 52.50

737 ALAN NICOL FAIL 999.99 999.992.53 17.67CATERHAM 999.99

738 MIKE JOLLY 51.37 49.17 48.20 59.26 53.81 51.912.38 18.41 2.42 17.68 2.29 17.09 2.87 21.29 2.69 19.28 2.55 18.49DAX RUSH 51.91

Class C(a) - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400ccs Andrew Sutherland June 2000  in  50.2

41 BRADLEY HOLROYD 58.02 54.17 55.47 62.01 57.54 56.353.28 21.28 2.97 19.65 3.24 21.31 3.49 23.06 3.31 21.01 3.09 20.58AUSTIN MINI 56.35

Class C(b) - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS OVER 1400cc UP to 2000ccs David Paterson June 2010  in  47.44 se

44 COLIN BELL 999.99 999.99WESTFIELD 999.99

45 NINA BAKER 63.10 60.96 61.63 70.35 62.68 65.802.38 21.82 2.60 21.23 2.46 21.16 2.93 25.34 2.66 21.85 3.25 23.91GINETTA BR 62.68

47 IAN RAINNIE 53.54 52.67 52.68 62.17 56.48 55.532.68 18.91 2.64 18.40 2.68 18.50 3.01 22.31 3.00 20.52 3.07 19.70VAUXHALL 55.53

48 JOHN RAMSAY 57.78 53.76 53.46 59.80 54.85 56.142.74 21.26 2.76 19.55 2.75 19.25 3.09 22.03 2.79 19.79 2.68 20.04OPEL MANT 54.85

49 GRAHAM CLARK 53.32 51.99 57.25 55.04 54.892.40 19.13 2.52 18.79 3.18 21.09 2.97 19.96 2.98 19.86AVON TIGE 54.89

50 AONGHUS DRUMMO 51.71 50.72 50.07 61.30 55.41 54.252.52 18.17 2.47 17.80 2.44 17.72 2.77 22.16 2.72 19.77 2.74 19.18HONDA INT 54.25

51 DAVID ADAM 47.77 47.84 47.47 56.07 52.61 50.542.58 17.08 2.48 16.96 2.48 17.33 2.76 20.12 2.74 19.23 2.81 18.30PEUGEOT 2 50.54

52 BRIAN BEVERLY 999.99 999.99ESCORT MK 999.99
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Class C(d) - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000ccs Donald Mcaskill June 2010  in  45.13 se

53 KEITH EDWARDS 53.32 52.73 52.12 60.76 54.12 53.222.27 19.85 2.22 18.89 2.19 18.88 2.71 22.48 2.43 19.96 2.24 19.03SUBARU IM 53.22

54 GEOFF TWEMLOW 44.39 53.94 51.44 60.60 54.32 56.721.99 19.41 1.96 19.35 1.91 18.24 2.61 21.12 2.46 19.81 2.83 20.19SUBARU IM 54.32

55 DONALD McCASKILL 46.49 45.22 52.58 61.94 999.992.09 16.10 1.90 15.48 2.29 18.54 3.03 18.82MITSUBISHI 61.94

Class D(a) -MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000ccs Gary Dickson June 2007  in  44.5 secs

57 SCOTT SHERIDAN 51.74 49.29 49.27 57.13 53.73 54.592.39 18.84 2.23 17.54 2.25 17.12 2.80 20.87 2.80 19.31 2.87 19.94MK INDY 53.73

58 DREW MURRAY 49.47 48.02 47.96 55.80 52.96 51.612.58 18.33 2.35 17.42 2.22 17.11 2.97 20.34 2.76 18.91 2.81 18.78FISHER FUR 51.61

757 LESLEY SHERIDAN 62.38 59.36 55.79 64.32 60.40 58.672.53 22.59 2.32 21.45 2.32 20.36 22.85 2.72 21.97 2.96 21.59MK INDY 58.67

Class E - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS Martin Groves  Sept 1996  in  41.8 secs

60 GEORGE EMMERSO 48.16 45.15 44.15 57.48 54.90 52.302.51 17.20 2.39 15.95 2.46 15.60 2.78 19.74 2.91 19.66 2.82 18.22MALLOCK M 52.30

Class F - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000ccs Brian Beverley  June 1998  in  41.08 se

63 MARK DEMPSTER 48.03 48.58 47.16 56.86 52.15 50.042.41 18.91 2.19 17.59 2.30 17.30 3.63 21.62 3.31 19.88 2.97 18.31IMAGINATIO 50.04

64 GRAHAM WYNN 53.13 51.73 50.75 59.09 55.64 52.232.44 18.63 2.30 18.45 2.21 17.95 2.53 21.23 2.69 20.20 2.64 19.09FORCE LM 52.23

65 RICHARD MATOSSIA 47.83 46.44 FAIL 999.99 999.992.51 17.23 2.43 16.42 2.49 16.26OMS SC1 999.99

66 JOHN MACKENZIE 44.86 44.23 45.13 52.76 48.38 48.302.49 16.02 2.42 15.47 2.37 15.52 2.98 18.93 2.68 16.80 2.82 17.03RADICAL CL 48.30

766 NICOLA MENZIES 55.15 51.99 51.19 61.65 56.18 53.652.56 20.12 2.52 18.84 2.51 18.69 23.75 2.87 20.88 2.76 19.38RADICAL 53.65

Class G - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000ccs Kenny Allen  June 1988  in  41.32 secs

70 MIKE SIDGWICK 53.42 51.97 52.89 58.20 54.71 55.292.42 19.47 2.39 18.54 2.35 18.34 2.87 21.21 2.60 19.86 2.93 19.82MORGAN 54.71

770 DOUGLAS THOMSO 75.00 65.90 62.95 75.03 67.99 69.282.72 27.87 2.52 24.06 2.45 22.89 27.53 2.55 24.94 2.70 25.46MORGAN 67.99

Class I - RACING CARS OVER 600ccs UP TO 1100ccs Adam Fleetwood  Sept 2002  in  40.78 

74 JACKIE GUILLE 64.18 54.63 52.43 999.99 56.812.46 23.57 2.33 19.96 2.38 18.92 2.66 19.85OMS PR 56.81

75 GEORGE RICHARDS 50.81 49.34 48.66 58.88 54.39 0.002.55 18.00 2.58 17.71 2.46 16.91 3.04 21.50 2.96 19.59 3.08 18.48OMS 0.00

76 RUSSELL MACFARL 59.09 54.23 55.80 68.09 58.562.73 21.61 2.60 19.81 4.70 21.59 3.09 23.89 3.28 21.02NEMESIS S 58.56

77 KEITH WEEKS 48.92 46.35 45.99 66.40 53.81 50.552.44 17.42 2.33 16.44 2.42 16.08 3.14 24.72 3.10 19.59 2.84 17.81IMAGE FFS 50.55

78 STUART BROWN 48.02 44.48 45.96 58.13 52.34 50.492.36 17.53 2.34 15.91 2.29 16.57 3.09 21.14 2.62 19.02 2.56 18.16OMS HORN 50.49

79 ANDREW GROVER 52.25 51.85 51.86 66.37 59.10 58.942.43 18.89 2.34 18.45 2.57 18.33 2.98 24.77 2.69 21.42 2.53 21.07OMS HORN 58.94

80 ALASTAIR FRASER 53.41 49.55 50.99 62.32 56.23 53.492.50 18.51 2.23 17.03 2.34 17.61 3.42 23.24 2.84 19.96 2.30 17.93OMS 53.49

81 STEVE MARR 43.70 42.86 42.86 56.00 51.87 49.232.29 15.37 2.27 15.04 2.17 14.77 2.80 19.42 2.70 18.00 2.48 16.80OMS SF2 49.23

82 DOUGLAS BROWN 44.91 42.30 42.57 51.59 47.70 47.702.38 15.89 2.18 14.96 2.07 14.84 3.03 19.33 2.75 17.30 2.35 16.37Jedi 47.70

83 TOM GRAHAM 53.54 49.64 49.72 69.60 59.59 55.932.57 18.36 2.52 17.23 2.60 17.16 3.82 24.27 3.08 20.57 2.69 19.47MEGAPIN 20 55.93

84 DAVID UREN 48.53 43.97 44.08 FAIL 54.01 103.492.23 17.38 1.97 15.91 2.06 15.77 3.06 20.34 2.64 19.08 2.13 17.20FORCE HC 54.01

784 RICHARD WALKER 59.93 53.19 51.14 999.99 999.992.25 20.94 2.18 18.46 2.15 17.25FORCE HC 999.99

Class J - RACING CARS 1100ccs TO 1600ccs Lee Adams June 2010  in  37.68 secs

8 WILL HALL 42.39 40.73 40.05 48.09 44.50 42.162.07 14.70 2.11 14.05 2.00 14.04 2.77 17.26 2.38 15.76 2.24 14.23FORCE PC 42.16

46 MARTIN PIERACCINI 54.85 52.74 52.08 61.69 55.982.68 20.07 2.55 19.07 2.61 18.66 3.09 22.25 2.63 19.86van dieman 55.98

87 FINLAY WHYTE 46.74 43.38 43.82 54.87 50.12 50.752.26 17.11 2.15 15.26 2.09 14.80 2.94 19.16 3.07 17.85 2.36 16.95FORCE PT 50.12

88 LEE GRIFFITHS 50.70 47.99 46.36 53.85 50.18 46.942.33 18.38 2.39 17.21 2.08 16.42 2.70 19.26 2.51 17.87 2.41 16.55OMS HORN 46.94

89 STEPHEN OWEN 48.22 44.65 44.36 51.33 47.79 45.762.52 17.55 2.17 15.98 2.24 15.81 2.98 18.91 2.54 17.69 2.47 16.45OMS 25 45.76

90 JONATHAN RARITY 40.88 39.30 39.22 44.93 43.71 43.662.21 14.27 2.14 13.84 2.16 13.73 2.45 15.88 2.49 15.45 2.29 14.88GHOST 43.66

91 LEE ADAMS 43.13 39.81 37.96 44.32 42.42 41.902.21 14.88 2.09 13.82 2.11 13.35 2.55 15.90 2.53 15.22 2.56 15.14GWR RAPT 41.90

92 RICHARD SPEDDING 50.49 49.69 45.97 49.52 47.50 44.692.21 18.19 2.10 17.27 2.10 17.01 2.53 18.12 2.46 17.70 2.35 16.44FORCE PC 44.69

93 ANDY BOUGOURD 46.74 47.18 45.32 54.51 47.452.18 16.86 2.86 17.52 2.06 16.22 2.62 19.05 2.08 16.78Force 47.45

Class K - RACING CARS OVER 1600ccs UP TO 2000ccs Ben Butterfield  June 2003  in  38.8 sec

95 GEOFF GUILLE 49.30 46.50 46.05 53.74 48.242.35 18.04 2.13 16.74 2.27 16.35 2.80 19.52 2.55 17.14OMS CF 04 48.24
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Class L - RACING CARS OVER 2000ccs Scott Moran  June 2009  in  36.15 secs

1 SCOTT MORAN 41.28 38.29 37.04 45.18 42.43 41.752.01 13.78 2.05 12.95 2.06 12.63 2.35 15.13 2.38 14.72 2.34 13.66GOULD GR6 41.75

2 TREVOR WILLIS 39.93 39.03 40.05 44.48 42.49 42.502.12 13.66 1.97 13.24 1.98 12.83 2.54 15.48 2.47 14.76 2.12 13.74OMS CF06 42.49

3 ROGER  MORAN 42.58 39.28 38.61 47.79 44.22 42.562.19 14.85 2.12 13.72 2.12 13.24 2.80 17.45 2.73 16.00 2.55 14.90GOULD GR6 42.56

4 MARTIN GROVES 38.06 37.67 37.83 44.01 42.14 40.642.16 13.32 2.12 13.25 2.11 13.09 2.79 15.52 2.67 14.80 2.23 13.51GOULD GR5 40.64

5 CHRISTOPHER MER 44.52 42.40 39.14 48.87 45.00 42.612.15 15.27 2.08 14.49 2.09 13.22 2.44 16.49 2.64 15.59 2.35 14.28GOULD GR5 42.61

6 PAUL RANSON 41.45 39.40 38.13 47.72 44.27 41.662.24 14.58 2.11 13.78 2.08 13.27 2.95 17.33 2.87 16.12 2.28 14.03GOULD GR5 41.66

7 TOM NEW 43.74 40.37 38.85 49.56 46.03 42.802.12 14.98 2.12 13.50 2.06 13.26 2.76 16.70 2.72 15.97 2.21 14.34GOULD GR5 42.80

96 ROB  TURNBULL 41.22 39.66 40.95 46.12 999.99 999.992.38 14.73 2.28 13.99 2.24 14.62 2.57 15.90GOULD GR5 999.99

97 BOB PENROSE 46.50 46.05 45.59 56.50 53.46 49.242.16 16.22 2.12 16.00 2.01 15.62 2.75 19.89 2.43 18.83 2.36 16.98OMS CF06 49.24

99 WALLACE MENZIES 41.76 38.78 39.69 44.12 43.21 44.742.14 14.52 2.03 13.54 2.05 13.52 2.77 15.73 2.69 15.29 2.39 14.74DJ FIRESTO 43.21

100 STEWART ROBB 40.82 40.03 39.79 46.09 45.57 44.522.19 14.23 2.03 13.94 2.03 13.50 2.71 16.26 2.74 16.04 2.86 15.53PILBEAM MP 44.52

Class Q - Historic Racing Cars (Period Manufactured Pre 1986) Simon Durling June 2009  in  47.03 sec

31 KENNY ALLEN 54.82 54.49 54.14 62.46 58.63 57.322.71 19.57 2.60 19.25 2.55 19.45 3.37 22.56 2.97 21.13 2.72 19.77LOTUS ELA 57.32

101 JOHN MELDRUM 61.05 59.94 60.64 66.76 63.67 63.642.72 22.27 2.93 21.54 2.91 21.92 3.37 24.26 2.99 22.84 3.07 22.32MGB 63.64

102 KENNY BAIRD 66.84 63.44 63.47 71.50 65.98 64.702.94 24.59 2.80 23.17 3.09 23.41 3.03 26.61 3.40 24.64 2.80 23.22AUSTIN HEA 64.70

103 ALEX GRAHAM 57.96 56.24 56.10 61.91 58.79 61.902.87 20.95 2.67 20.26 2.73 20.14 3.09 22.16 3.13 21.18 2.86 20.94VAUXHALL F 58.79

104 NEIL MURRAY 89.95 73.44 75.53 81.59 78.04 74.843.25 28.10 2.92 26.94 3.08 27.70 3.94 31.43 3.40 28.93 3.29 27.77BMC HUFFA 74.84

105 GEOFFREY HUNT 57.90 54.90 61.03 57.31 0.002.58 20.80 2.47 20.17 3.22 22.24 2.97 20.65 2.51 20.03LOTUS 22 0.00

106 DAVID GRAY 58.73 58.48 55.40 61.33 58.15 58.752.52 21.07 2.48 19.72 2.47 19.59 3.07 22.93 2.54 20.60 2.97 21.04TVR  GRIFFI 58.15

107 JOHN ALBISTON 65.93 79.06 61.022.86 24.19 2.52 21.42 2.78 22.08FERRARI 30 61.02

108 GRAHAM COWIE 65.95 66.14 71.58 68.85 69.992.98 23.44 2.91 23.31 3.10 25.96 3.11 24.50 2.99 24.54MORRIS CO 68.85

109 JAMIE GIBBON 63.53 62.65 61.62 68.89 65.09 64.312.73 23.40 2.64 22.70 2.58 22.42 3.13 25.58 2.86 23.85 2.83 23.17MORGAN 4/4 64.31

Class SA - B Competitors - Road Cars complying with S11 Donald Ross  in  50.81 secs

111 JOHN RODDICK 56.80 55.40 55.92 59.65 57.53 57.192.76 20.50 2.79 19.92 2.83 20.01 3.10 21.50 3.02 20.78 2.88 20.59CITREON SA 57.19

112 DONALD ROSS 53.51 50.55 51.39 56.28 52.54 53.772.54 18.85 2.31 17.64 2.23 17.74 2.60 20.12 2.45 18.18 2.25 17.88Mitsubishi 52.54

113 PAUL RAMSAY 64.83 62.61 62.40 65.54 62.44 63.083.00 22.95 3.05 22.74 3.04 22.72 3.13 23.82 2.98 22.78 2.99 22.91VAUXHALL 62.44

114 CALLUM GAULD 59.68 58.74 58.34 64.67 61.10 63.542.73 21.75 2.73 21.40 2.64 21.31 3.25 24.10 3.16 22.45 3.22 23.11HILLMAN IM 61.10

118 DONALD THIRD 72.51 69.83 70.72 84.09 71.25 71.663.40 28.10 3.30 26.10 3.17 25.69 3.40 31.47 3.78 27.29 3.68 27.39BMC TURNE 71.25

123 John Gray 58.38 55.28 54.62 60.35 56.09 55.942.07 21.32 2.02 19.81 2.07 19.43 2.65 22.38 2.28 20.34 2.12 19.92Mitsibushi Ev 55.94

124 David Coutts 57.12 54.03 52.92 57.55 56.07 56.422.15 20.53 2.26 19.62 2.34 19.26 2.54 20.98 2.44 20.34 2.28 19.78Mitsubishe E 56.07

125 Peter Locke 69.63 61.13 61.99 69.03 62.33 63.492.69 23.47 2.66 22.71 3.30 23.61 3.50 26.60 2.84 23.22 3.48 24.03Masda RX8 62.33

713 JOHN RAMSAY JNR 65.60 62.60 62.85 66.77 62.84 63.263.07 24.27 3.07 23.34 3.02 23.27 3.29 24.36 3.09 23.18 3.07 23.47VAUXHALL 62.84

714 RICKY GAULD 60.30 59.47 58.91 64.71 61.88 61.672.64 21.99 2.94 22.10 2.98 22.06 3.36 23.80 3.17 22.93 3.05 22.45HILLMAN IM 61.67

726 NICK MARSHALL 59.60 56.53 54.95 60.80 56.85 56.542.91 22.98 3.04 21.06 3.14 20.56 3.63 23.35 3.41 21.42 3.07 20.60CATERHAM 56.54

753 PHIL COTTON 60.96 57.70 56.41 59.47 57.61 58.092.52 22.35 2.48 21.20 2.53 20.82 2.54 21.93 2.69 21.18 2.97 21.10SUBARU IM 57.61

Class SB - B Competitors - Modified Cars complying with S12 Stephen Alexander  in  48.5 secs

115 PHILIP ROWLANDS 67.26 65.07 64.15 64.69 62.16 63.862.75 26.39 2.96 24.13 2.88 24.24 3.21 24.88 3.19 24.09 3.13 24.06SYLVA LEAD 62.16

117 LOVAT FRASER 73.14 70.55 56.26 65.98 59.34 58.742.67 20.29 2.82 19.93 2.87 20.51 3.64 24.53 3.44 22.04 3.19 21.17SYLVA STIK 58.74

119 STUART SUGDEN 54.11 58.49 53.45 62.05 58.03 58.042.87 20.03 3.00 19.45 2.84 19.21 3.46 22.22 3.23 21.11 3.04 20.57MORRIS MIN 58.03

126 Kris Kuhn 69.74 60.39 59.07 67.11 61.84 60.163.01 26.91 3.01 22.85 2.95 22.35 3.59 25.90 3.38 23.36 3.06 22.29Dutton Phaet 60.16

719 JIM SUGDEN 60.82 58.60 57.09 64.83 61.56 61.513.13 22.79 3.03 21.73 3.30 21.43 3.56 23.60 3.44 22.95 3.24 22.46MORRIS MIN 61.51

Class SD - B Competitors - Sports Libre Cars complying with S14 Allan MacDonald  in  47.3 secs

120 ALLAN MCDONALD 50.43 50.85 48.97 60.90 55.18 54.802.42 18.14 2.86 18.42 2.24 17.53 3.71 22.18 2.80 19.60 2.49 19.27MORRIS MIN 54.80

Class SE - B Competitors - Racing Cars complying with S15 George Coghill Jnr  in  40.02 secs

121 ALAN NEIL 50.03 46.68 46.09 60.43 52.92 52.272.56 18.26 2.49 16.98 2.42 16.31 3.21 22.22 2.86 18.92 2.54 17.64JEDI MK4 52.27

122 GEORGE COGHILL J 41.63 40.85 46.39 54.32 50.87 50.852.30 14.52 2.22 14.18 2.49 15.99 2.86 19.24 2.52 17.63 2.29 16.96 50.85

783 DAVID GRAHAM 56.00 51.96 52.51 67.40 55.27 128.232.59 19.86 2.55 17.98 2.52 17.56 3.07 23.65 2.85 19.96 2.61 17.59MEGAPIN 55.27

999.99 = No time set Split 64 Feet Page 3Programme Order


